

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 10326/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2018 in CR No. 111/2001 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

ASHFAQ AHMAD @ MOHD ASHFAQ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. SUNNI CENTRAL BOARD OF WAQF LKO

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surjo Seth, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner points out that the petitioner has passed away and the matter has become infructuous. We record this submission and the special leave petition is closed as infructuous.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER